
 FIRST CIRCUIT ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON RULES
(As of April 18, 2014)

Karen Frink Wolf (Chair) Expires 2015
Friedman, Gaythwaite, Wolf & Leavitt
25 Pearl Street
Portland, ME 04112
207-761-0900
kwolf@fgwl-law.com

Elizabeth A. Lunt Expires 2017
Zalkind Duncan & Bernstein LLP
65A Atlantic Avenue
Boston, MA 02110
617-742-6020 
lunt@zalkindlaw.com

Ricardo Casellas Expires 2016
Casellas, Alcover & Burgos
P.O. Box 364924
San Juan, PR 00936
787-756-1400
rcasellas@cabprlaw.com

Doreen F. Connor, At-Large Member Expires 2017
Primmer Piper Eggleston & Cramer PC
900 Elm Street Floor 19
Manchester, NH 03101
603-626-3300
dconnor@primmer.com

T. Christopher Donnelly Expires 2015
Donnelly, Conroy, and Gelhaar, LLP
260 Franklin Street, Suite 1600
Boston, MA 02110
617-720-2880 x 117
tcd@dcglaw.com

Michael J. Connolly Expires 2017
Hinckley Allen
11 S. Main Street, Suite 400
Concord, NH 03301 
617-378-4118
mconnolly@hinckleyallen.com
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Lynette Labinger Expires 2016
Roney & Labinger, LLP
344 Wickenden Street
Providence, RI 02903
401-421-9794 (office)
401-465-9565 (cell)
labinger@roney-labinger.com

Margarita Mercado Expires 2015
Solicitor General of Puerto Rico
Office of the Solicitor General
P.O. Box 9020192
San Juan, PR  00902-0192
787-721-2924
marmercado@justicia.pr.gov

Heidi A. Nadel Expires 2016
Todd & Weld LLP
28 State Street
Boston, MA 02109
617-720-2626
hnadel@toddweld.com
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